CORRECTE 05	5-14-1999	SHEET US DEET OF COMMER
1-22-92 active		Patent & Trademark Offi
To the Homorable Commissioner of Ratents and Tr	01001374	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paolo MIGLIAVACCA	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
	Address: 7, Avenue	
		tilly, France
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( )Yes	(X) No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: 3-5-99		
( ) Assignment	( ) Merger	
( ) Security Agreement	( ) Change of	Name
(X) Other <u>Corrected Cove</u>	er Sheet to Correct A	ssignee's Address
Execution Date: <u>Augu</u> :	st 3, 1998	
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ( )Yes (X):	ÑO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new appl  A. Patent application No.(s)  09/129,145		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional number	ers attached? ( }Yes ( <b>X</b> )No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		er of applications s involved: { 1 ]
Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[X] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.		
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account 1	Number:
City: Orlando	01-0484	
State: Florida Zip: 32802	<del>-</del>	<pre>ctension and/or fee is required, al fee for claims is required.</pre>
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
		UNE
9. Statement and signature.		NO SPE
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoi	ng information is true an
correct and any attached copy if a t	The copy of the c	original document.
03/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000267 09129145		
01 FC:581 40.00 OP Christopher F. Regan		February 24, 199
Name of Person Signing	Signature (	Date Pebruary 24, 199
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachme	ents and document: [ 3 ]

FORM DTO 1505 R	· · ·	ET U.S. DEPT. OF COM
1-31-92 9/4/98 SEP 0 4 1998 3 O9-	-16-1998	Patent & Trademark Oi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and		iginal documents or copy thereof.
	0829455	s of receiving party(ies):
Paolo MIGLIAVACCA	Name: STMicr	oelectronics S.A.
	Address: 850, r	ue Jean Mannet
	38921	Crolles Cedex, France
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( )Yes	(X) No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
(X) Assignment	( ) Merger	
( ) Security Agreement	( ) Change	of Name
( ) Other		
Execution Date: <u>Augu</u>	st 3, 1998	
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)	NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together with a new app	): plication, the execution of B. Patent	
09/129,145		
Additional numb	pers attached? ( )Yes (	X) No
		·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		<pre>umber of applications ents involved: [ 1 ]</pre>
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	. $\{X\}$ Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		d to be charged to sit account.
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.		
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Accoun	nt Number:
City: Orlando	01-0484	
State: Florida Zip: 32802		l extension and/or fee is required, ional fee for claims is required.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		15 40.00 t
70 the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foreg	roing information is true as
correct and any attached copy is fa	true copy of th	
		e priginal document
Christopher F. Regan Name of Person Signing	Signatur	August 31, 19 e Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attac	hments and document: [3]

## Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE) MIGLIAVACCA Paolo:
3 bis, rue Chamechaude
38130 SASSENAGE, FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in : « RESET » TYPE POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE MONITORING DEVICE.

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on August 3, 1998 (Application No. 09/129,145 , filed August 5, 1998 ), and

WHEREAS, STMICROELECTRONICS S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as "assignee") having a place of business at : 7, Avenue Galliéni, 94250 GENTILLY CEDEX, FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issue to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRIST, P.A, 1401 Citrus Center, 255 South Orange Avenue, P.O.BOX 3791, ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802-3791, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States patent and trademark office for recordation of this document.

Date:	MIGLIAVACCA Paolo Porto Tigliavo aco
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)
	(Signature of Invarior)
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)
	, •
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)
	(Signature of inventor)
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)

ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRIST, P.A.

1401 Citrus Center, 255 South Orange Avenue, P.O.BOX 3791 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802-3791

**RECORDED: 03/02/1999**